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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2010
01.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN-EDDF-EGGW	 (2)
	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 EDDK	 -	 EETN	
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (11)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-MCV	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 ELLX	 -	 EGSS	 (5)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
	 H-27	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht		  -		
02.	 OK-SLS	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 LKPR	 -	 EBBR	
03.	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 EETN	 -	 EDDK	
	 OO-FTS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EGLF	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 D-IOSB	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Heli Flight	 EDFZ	 -	 EDFZ	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
05.	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LSGG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
06.	 D-IAVI	 Beech C90B	 Lotharingen Aero Service	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	 (7)
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EHGG	 (8)
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-MCI	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHRD	 -	 EHAM	
				    EHGG	 -	 EHAM	 (8)
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 dep to EDDB, sold			 
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (8)
08.	 N301AJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 N301AJ Inc Trustee	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 N8400E	 Falcon 50	 Emerson Electric	 EDDC	 -	 EIDW	
09.	 CS-DXJ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 EBBR	 (10)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PVZ	 Robinson R.44	 Helixense	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHEH	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBCI	 -	 EBBR	 (14)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 (15)
10.	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (11)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
11.	 N86LF	 Hawker 4000	 RC18 Inc Trustee	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	 (12)
	 OE-FBH	 Ce 425 Conquest I	 Century Airbirds	 EDDL	 -	 EDDN	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 N97GP	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 P.D’Hoop	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 N860BA	 Falcon 50	 Bank of Utah Trustee	 EDDK	 -	 EBBR	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 ENRY	
	 OO-DKM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBBT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 CS-DXC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDW	 -	 EGSH	 (14)
	 CS-DXW	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ELLX	 -	 EGJJ	
	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 LFRN	 -	 LFPB	
	 G-EDCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 G-XBEL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aviation Beauport	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJJ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 EDWC	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -		
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGMC	 -	 EHGG	
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	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 D-EMDT	 CP.210N Silver Eagle	 Topaz gmbh	 EDLE	 -	 EDLE	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 local flight	 	 	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHAM	
				    EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EDDF	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (15)
	 PH-TDM	 Mooney M.20M	 TDM Vastgoed	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
15.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EDDL	 -	 EGTE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (16)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHAM	 -	 LSGG	 (16)
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EBOS	 (16)
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 4X-COI	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Arkia Israel Airlines	 EGNX	 -	 LLBG	
16.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EGTE	 -	 EDDL	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 LSGG	 -	 EHGG	
17.	 F-PNDF	 Fournier RF-47	 M.Tondeur	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (30)
18.	 I-CMAD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aliven	 LIME	 -	 LIMJ	 (19)
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SPF	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (20)
20.	 I-CMAD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aliven	 LIRP	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 N360PL	 CL.604 Challenger	 Luft Aviation	 LKPR	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-PKD	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv (delivery)	 BIKF	 -	 based	
22.	 D-CHMC	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Homac Aviation	 EDDP	 -	 EDDP	
	 G-SIRS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EIDW	
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 EGNW	-	 EDNY	 (3)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 EGMC	 -	 EDDC	
	 SP-KWF	 BAe 3202	 Jet Air/OLT (div EBBR)	 EDDW	 -	 EDDW	
23.	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe (div EBLG)	 EGGP	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-IKOB	 Beech B200	 Jet Executive	 LOWI	 -	 EDDM	
	 HB-IGI	 Falcon 900EX	 CAT Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 LOWS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
24.	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 EHRD	 -	 LSGS	
27.	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KPA	 Cessna 172R	 Jofa NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PMI	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBKT	 -		
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
28.	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
29.	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LEGE	 -	 EBKT	
30.	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 EHRD	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LSGS	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
							     
First visits						    
02.	 OK-SLS	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air				  
06.	 D-IAVI	 Beech C90B	 Lotharingen Aero Service				  
	 SE-MCI	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service				  
08.	 N301AJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 N301AJ Inc Trustee				  
	 N8400E	 Falcon 50	 Emerson Electric				  
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10.	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg				  
11.	 N86LF	 Hawker 4000	 RC18 Inc Trustee				  
	 OE-FBH	 Ce 425 Conquest I	 Century Airbirds				  
12.	 N860BA	 Falcon 50	 Bank of Utah Trustee				  
13.	 G-XBEL	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aviation Beauport				  
14.	 D-EMDT	 CP.210N Silver Eagle	 Topaz gmbh				  
18.	 I-CMAD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Aliven				  
21.	 PH-PKD	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv (delivery)				  
22.	 SP-KWF	 BAe 3202	 Jet Air/OLT (div EBBR)				  
23.	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe (div EBLG)				  
	 HB-IGI	 Falcon 900EX	 CAT Aviation				  


